

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Wednesday, the 22nd Day of December, 1909.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ADMINISTRATION BILL.

Amendments proposed by His Excellency the Governor:—

Preamble: Omit the preamble.

Enacting clause: Omit the word "therefore."

Clauses 2 to 18: Omit these clauses.

Clause 19: Omit at the beginning all the words from "In" to "apply," inclusive.

Substitute for the letters (a), (b), (c), and (d), the figures (1), (2), (3), and (4), respectively.

Clause 23: Omit the words "The provisions of"; omit the word "are," and substitute "is."

Clause 24: After the words "land may be acquired," insert the words "by purchase or exchange, but not by way of compulsory taking"; omit the words "five thousand" and substitute "one thousand."

Clause 26: In paragraph (d) omit the words "Land for Settlements Acts," and substitute the words "principal Act."

Heading to clause 28: Omit the words "*Consequential and.*"

Clauses 28 and 29: Omit these clauses.

Clause 30: Omit the words "so as to accord with section one hundred and nine of the Land Act, 1908."
